
OJ/S S162
24/08/2018
369478-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

24/08/2018 S162
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:369478-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Greece-Maroussi: Events Organisation and Meeting Management Services
2018/S 162-369478

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

European Union Agency for Network and Information Security
1 Vasilissis Sofias Street
Maroussi
15124
Greece
Contact person: Procurement Officer
Telephone:  +30 2814409711
E-mail: procurement@enisa.europa.eu 
NUTS code: EL30
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.enisa.europa.eu

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Network Information Security

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Events Organisation and Meeting Management Services
Reference number: ENISA F-RED-18-T13

II.1.2) Main CPV code
79952000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
ENISA invites tenders concerning the provision of event support services for meetings that may be hosted at
the ENISA premises or in third party premises (non-residential). Events organisation entails providing support
to ENISA with regard to conference related services such as meeting rooms, local restaurant providers, flights

mailto:procurement@enisa.europa.eu
https://www.enisa.europa.eu


OJ/S S162
24/08/2018
369478-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

24/08/2018 S162
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

tickets, travel agent provider, local caterers, local technical support, reception facilities, technical equipment,
production of badges, registration handling and possibly interpretation services.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 3 000 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
79952100
63510000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: EL30

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The services will be required throughout the European Union, with a big proportion to be provided in Greek
locations.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: As per the tender documentation / Weighting: 60
Cost criterion - Name: As per the tender documentation / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 090-201121

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: ENISA F-RED-18-C13

Title:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:201121-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S162
24/08/2018
369478-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

24/08/2018 S162
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

Events Organisation and Meeting Management Services

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
25/07/2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
T and T Executive Company of General Tourism and Public Relations S.A.
Leoforos Kifissias 193 and Odos Iereos Doussi 24
Maroussi
15124
Greece
NUTS code: EL301
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 3 000 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 000 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Court of Justice of the European Union
boulevard Konrad Adenauer, Kirchberg
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
E-mail: cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu 
Fax:  +352 4303-2600

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
The European Ombudsman
1 avenue du Président Robert Schuman, PO Box 403
Strasbourg
67001
France
Telephone:  +33 388172313

mailto:cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu


OJ/S S162
24/08/2018
369478-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

24/08/2018 S162
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

E-mail: eo@ombudsman.europa.eu 
Fax:  +33 388179062

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/08/2018

mailto:eo@ombudsman.europa.eu

		2018-08-24T06:02:52+0200
	SD-DSS Signature id-D6C3FFB6ED34724132ABBAA6507900D1




